© 2020 Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice. Version 1.1
N
DC
Switch
DC Bus
L1
Inverter Circuit
(DC/AC)

Adjustable power factor
Feed-in phases / AC connection
Type designation
Recommended max. PV input power
Max. PV input voltage
Min. PV input voltage / Start-up input voltage
Nominal input voltage
MPP voltage range
No. of independent MPP inputs
No. of PV strings per MPPT
Max. PV input current
Max. current for input connector
Max. DC short-circuit current
SG5.0RT SG7.0RT SG10RT
Input (DC)
Output (AC)
Efficiency
Protection
General Data
10.5 kW
2 / 1
37.5 A  (25 A / 12.5 A)
48 A (32 A / 16 A)
15 kW
1100 V
180 V
600 V
160 V – 1000 V
2
2 / 1
37.5 A  (25 A / 12.5 A)
30A
48 A (32 A / 16 A)
7.5 kW
1 / 1
25 A  (12.5 A / 12.5 A)
32 A (16 A / 16 A)
*: For Australia & Belgium& Germany Max. AC output power: SG5.0RT is 5000VA,
SG10RT is 10000VA, SG15RT is 15000VA, SG20RT is 20000VA,
**: For Australia, 6999W, 6999 VA
15000 W
16500 VA*
25 A
20000 W
22000 VA*
31.9 A
98.50%
98.10%
98.50%
98.10%
21 kg
Smart forced air cooling
45dB (A)
18 kg
Natural cooling
35dB (A)
18 kg
Natural cooling
35dB (A)
21 kg
Smart forced air cooling
45dB (A)
SG15RT SG20RT
30 kW
2 / 2
50 A (25 A / 25 A)
64 A (32 A / 32 A)
22.5kW
2 / 2
50 A (25 A / 25 A)
64 A (32 A / 32 A)